

KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

ENQUIRY REF. No. K-E&P/SR/2472/2024-25	
DATE	20.02.2025
DUE DATE	27.02.2025 till 1:00 PM

Dear Sir.

Please submit your lowest and competitive offer in a SEALED ENVOLOPE, DULY SUPERSCRIBING OUR ABOVE ENQUIRY REF. NO., DATE and DUE DATE on it. Mentioned other details of F.O.R terms, Taxes, Credit period, Delivery offered, Name of the Make, Detailed Specification etc., for the below Supply or Service

SI No	Item Code	Item Description	Uom	Qty			
	PNG DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM RECERTIFICATION AS PER PNGRB GUIDLINES						
1		RECERTIFICATION OF PNG DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AS PER PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD	NOS	01			

DETAILS AS MENTIONED IN THE REPAIR ADVICE NOTE ENCLOSED

Please ensure that your offer reaches us on or before Due Date by courier OR Speed post or by Hand in sealed cover to below office address or email to purenp@gmail.com:

M/s. Karnataka Antibiotics and Pharmaceuticals Limited Plot No.37, Arka The Business Centre, NTTF Main Road, Peenya Industrial Area 2nd Phase, Bengaluru-560058 Ph. No.080-23571590

NOTE:

- 01. PLEASE VISIT OUR SITE FOR BETTER UNDERSTANDING THE SCOPE OF WORK
- 02. IF YOU ARE NOT PARTICIPATING IN THE TENDER PLEASE SEND A REGRET LETTER.
- 03. VENDOR HAS TO QUOTE AS PER OUR TENDER IN YOUR COMPANY LETTER HEAD.
- 04. QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN TWO SEALED COVERS (TECHNICAL & COMMERCIAL BID) SEPARATELY AND TO BE PLACED IN ONE ENVELOP OR ELSE YOUR PROPOSAL WILL NOT BECONSIDERED.

IF YOU NEED ANY CLARIFICATION, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS

& PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

YUVARAJA. M

DY. MANAGER – PURCHASE DEPT.

MOB: 9945317873

KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED REPAIR ADVICE NOTE/INTER DEPARTMENTAL NOTE Page : 1 of 1

From Dept: E&P

RAN Number: 2025F00079

To Dept : PURCHASE

For Dept : UTILITY

RAN Date : 17/02/2025

Budget Type: Operational Budget

Status : GENERATED

Sub Matter: PNG DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM RECERTIFICATION AS PER PNGRB GUIDLINES

Engg Name: NAVEEN KUMAR

Mob Numbr: 8123707510

Sl No Advice Description

RECERTIFICATION OF PNG DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AS PER PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD 1

-------REMARKS------

SI No RAN Note

- VENDOR MUST VISIT THE SITE FOR BETTER UNDERSTANDING
- NO HIDDEN CHARGES ARE ENTERTAINED
- 3 QUOTATION MUST INCLUDE INSPECTION, TESTING & RECERTIFICATION COST

	KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, PEENYA			
	Da	ite: 17/02/202		
	Technical Bid			
Sub: Recirtification of PNG distribution system				
	Technical requirement: ("Vendor must mark in comply and not comply column" and can attach separate sheet if it is required.)	Comply or Not Comply		
1	The qualifications of the Inspector deputed at site shall be as per the prevailing requirements stipulated by PNGRB from time to time in regard to Third Party Conformity Assessment (PNGRB/M (1)/T4S/Confo/1/2009 dated 17/04/15, and any addendum / revisions issued thereafter), and shall be conversant with latest codes, standards and procedures including safety norms. The agency shall be responsible to ensure compliance with this requirement and shall provide details to substantiate the same. Provide the authorised certificate of the inspector			
2	The inspection report must adhere to the latest PNGRB T4S guidelines for CGD networks.			
3	The report should clearly mention the details of the approved TPI agency conducting the inspection.			
4	The report should be signed and stamped by the authorized inspector			
5	During inspection must take necessary safety precautions.			
6	TPA is recogonised by GAIL GAS ltd, if Yes please provide supporting documents			
7	If same type of work carried out, please provide the supporting documents (like workorder copies, clients list)			
Note:	All the above points must duly filled and supporting documents must furnished if not will be disqualified			
Nota:	This is orginal technical document			

No. 20212025

For tender floating soft copy of the same will be provided

DM(MKM)

77-102/2020

DGM(KDP)

KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, PEENYA Date: 17/02/2025 Commercial Bid Sub: Receptification of PNG distribution system SI. No. DESCRIPTION UOM Qty Price SCOPE OF WORK A Scope of TPI covers inspection of PNG distribution system as per the aforementioned PNGRB requirements, regulations and guidelines. Lump Like Pressure testing, visual inspection, Document varification, recirtification etc., Total length of Pipeline with fittings and valve Pipe size is 50mm material grade is CS Sch 40 Seamless 300 Pipeline length 40mm material grade is CS Sch 40 Seamless 20 mtr Elbow 3.1 50Nb 38 nos 3.2 40NB nos 5 3.3 25NB nos Tee 50 NB 4 2 nos 5 Reducer 50X40 NB nos 4 Ball Valve 6 50NB 6.2 40NB 3 nos 6.3 25NB nos 50NB NRV nos 8 Flow meter 2 nos 9 Pressure gauge 0-10 kg/cm2 nos Terms & Condition Quotation must include inspection, testing and recirtification cost No hidden charges are entertained Vendor must visit the site for better understanding and sign of MOM document with Engineering Department representative, if not will be 3 disqualified Abrrevations: PNG - Piped Natural gas

1462 (2025 E(HVNK)

TPI- Third party inspection UOM- Unit of measurement

DM(MKM)

17/1

DGM(KDP)

DOIM[RPS